

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Silva Ferman Don Parker Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Marianne C. Lobaccaro Village Clerk / Treasurer

Kimberly A. Day Deputy Clerk, Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq.Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building Inspector
Stormwater Mgmt
Officer

Bart Giusto
Emergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Richard Hirt Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion EndrizziPlanning Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals
Board, Chair

March 26, 2013

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Nassau County Honors Marion Endrizzi of Plandome Heights as one of Nassau County's Outstanding Women of Achievement

On March 26, 2013, Plandome Heights Civic Association President, Marion Endrizzi, was named as one of Nassau County's Outstanding Women of Achievement. The presentation was made to Mrs. Endrizzi by County Executive Mangano in the Ceremonial Chamber of the Theodore Roosevelt Executive Building in Mineola.

Marion Endrizzi served as Village Clerk, then went on to serve as an elected Village Trustee for 14 years and then as Mayor in 2005/6 She initiated and still maintains the Village Tree Replacement program. She presently is the Chair of the VPH Planning Board. Marion works with Nassau County Dept. of Health (mosquito control) to regularly test Plandome Pond Park for West Nile disease and developed a strong relationship with the Nassau County Police Problem Oriented Police team for the benefit of the community.

She reactivated the Plandome Heights Civic Association in 2010 and serves as its President. In mid-2012, she became a member of the TONH Plandome Road Parking study committee. She is a charter member of the Plandome Heights Womens Club and serves as Chair of the Nominating Committee. She loves her town and Village and is one of the most involved individuals in our community. We are grateful to have her as part of our Nassau community.



Honoree Marion Endrizzi with County Executive Ed Mangano, Mayor Ken Riscica, Clerk-Treasurer Marianne Lobaccaro and Deputy Clerk/Court Clerk Kim Day